

REC Form PTO-1594 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102466509 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MDS Pharma Services (US) Inc. Harris Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) 621 Rose Street Street Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Lincoln State: Corporation-State Nebraska Other \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Nebraska Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: October 30, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/647763 75/647838 75/648465 2,364,168 75/647842 2,394,259 75/647827 75/647834 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Patti A. Dittmann 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 215.00 Internal Address:\_\_ Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_233 South 13th Street 8. Deposit account number:  $\mathrm{Zip:}\_{68508}$ Lincoln NE State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Miles, Esq. Name of Person Signing es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /05/2003 GTON11 00000024 75647763 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP

175.00 OP

02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0929

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0930

## Page 1



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HARRIS LABORATORIES, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 21-20,118 and 21-20,121 of the Business Corporation Act, the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Harris Laboratories, Inc. (the "Corporation"), are hereby adopted:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Harris Laboratories, Inc., and the new name of the Corporation pursuant to this Amendment is MDS Pharma Services (US) Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to MDS Pharma Services (US) Inc. as follows:

## "ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is MDS Pharma Services (US) Inc."

- 3. The Amendment was adopted by the unanimous written consent of all of the Shareholders and Directors of the Corporation on October 30, 2000.
- 4. As of October 30, 2000 the total capitalization of the Corporation was comprised of a single class of 1,000 shares of \$0.01 par value common stock of which 100 shares are issued and outstanding and entitled to vote separately on the Amendment.
- 5. This Amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, and does not effect a change in the amount of stated capital.
- 6. The Amendment was approved by MDS (US) Inc., the sole shareholder of Harris Laboratories, Inc. All 100 shares and/or one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's stock were voted in favor of this Amendment. No shares were voted against this Amendment. The number of shares cast for the Amendment were sufficient for the approval of the Amendment.

363360.2

96 TRADEMARK 6/3/2003 REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0931 Page 2

Executed this  $\frac{36^{4}}{}$  day of October, 2000.

HARRIS LABORATORIES, INC.

Samuel F. Seever Vice-President.

363360.2 -2-